Installation Instructions
TL-Series Electric Cylinders
Catalog Numbers TLAR-A1xxxB, TLAR-A1xxxE,
TLAR-A2xxxC, TLAR-A2xxxF, TLAR-A3xxxE,
TLAR-A3xxxH
Topic Page
Important User Information 2
Catalog Number Explanation 3

TL-Series Electric Cylinders     3
Publication TLAR-IN001A-EN-P - May 2009
Catalog Number Explanation
Catalog numbers consist of various characters, each of which identifies a specific
version or option for that component. Use the catalog numbering chart below to
understand the configuration of your actuator.
Motor Mounting (1)
A = Axial (in-line)
Holding Brake (1)
2 = No Brake
4 = 24V DC Brake
Feedback (1)
B = Multi-turn, absolute 17-bit encoder, battery backed
Mechanical Drive/Screw Lead, Motor Type
B = 3.0 mm/rev (0.118 in./rev)
C = 5.0 mm/rev (0.197 in./rev)
E = 10.0 mm/rev (0.394 in./rev)
F = 12.7 mm/rev (0.50 in./rev)
H = 20.0 mm/rev (0.787 in./rev)
Rod Stroke Length
100 = 100 mm (3.94 in.)
200 = 200 mm (7.87 in.)
300 = 300 mm (11.81 in.)
400 = 400 mm (15.75 in.)
600 = 600 mm (23.62 in.)
800 = 800 mm (31.50 in.)
Actuator Frame Size
1 = 32
2 = 40
3 = 63
Voltage Rating
A = 230V motors
X = Actuator cylinder replacement part (refer to Actuator
Cylinders on page 34 for ordering examples)
Actuator Type
AR = Actuator Rod
Bulletin Number
TL-Series
(1) This field does not apply to actuator cylinder replacement parts.
TL AR - xx  xxx  x - x x A
Accessory Item Number
Accessory Type
NA = Axial (in-line) Mounting Accessory
NP = Parallel Mounting Accessory
NE = Rod-end Accessory
Actuator Type
AR = Actuator Rod
Bulletin Number
MP = MP-Series or TL-Series Actuator Accessory
MP AR - xx  xxxxxx
4     TL-Series Electric Cylinders
Publication TLAR-IN001A-EN-P - May 2009
About the TL-Series Electric Cylinders
TL-Series electric cylinders feature multi-turn high resolution encoders and are
available with 24V DC brakes. The TL-series motor rotates a ballscrew drive which
converts rotary motion into linear movement. This linear movement results in the
piston rod extending and retracting from the electric cylinder housing.
The TL-Series electric cylinders have been designed for exact positioning at high
speeds.
IMPORTANT The TLAR-Axxxxx-x2A electric cylinders are non-braking. When there is no input torque,
the piston rod can be moved freely. Self-locking of your motion system can be achieved
by using motors with an integrated brake or with high self-braking torque.
Item Description
1 Power connector
2 Feedback connector
3 TL-Series motor
4 Motor mounting bolts
5 Actuator cylinder
6 Breather port (must not be sealed or covered)
7 Hollow bolts with internal treads for fastening
8 Piston rod
9 Wrench flats for counteracting torque on piston rod
8
7 (x4)
5
9
6
4 (x4)
2
3
1
TL-Series Electric Cylinders     5
Publication TLAR-IN001A-EN-P - May 2009
Before You Begin
Remove all packing material, wedges, and braces from within and around the item.
After unpacking, verify the nameplate catalog number against the purchase order.
1. Remove packaging polyethylene foil and cardboard.
The packing materials are recycleable, except for oiled paper which is
waste.
2. Remove the electric cylinder carefully from its shipping container.
Consider the weight of the electric cylinder. Depending on the design the
electric cylinder can weigh up to 15.0 kg (33.07 lb).
3. Visually inspect the electric cylinder for damage.
4. Examine the electric cylinder frame, piston shaft, and hollow bolts for
defects.
5. Notify the carrier of shipping damage immediately.
Planning Your Installation
Refer to Kinetix Motion Control Selection Guide, publication GMC-SG001, for the